)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 01:13:27 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*4882 (Rat #0484, Act #0422 of 1994) General Bill, By Bailey, Cobb-Hunter, Harrell, Hutson and Young-Brickell

A Bill to amend Section 7-7-230, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the designation of voting precincts and
places in Dorchester County, so as to redesignate certain precincts and delete the specific voting places for each precinct,
provide that the precincts are as shown on official maps on file with the Division of Research and Statistical Services of the
Budget and Control Board designated as Document P-35-94, and provide that the polling places for the precincts provided in
this Section must be established by the Dorchester County Election Commission.

03/07/94
03/22/94
03/23/94
03/24/94
03/29/94
03/30/94
05/11/94
05/11/94
05/12/94
05/19/94
05/25/94
06/07/94
06/07/94
06/07/94

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, March 23, 1994 HJ-20

Read second time HJ-23

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 29, 1994 HJ-10

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-11

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-16
Read second time SJ-103

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-103
Read third time and enrolled SJ-25

Ratified R 484

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/25/94

Act No. 422

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



