

## Session 110 - (1993-1994)

### **H\*4882 (Rat #0484, Act #0422 of 1994) General Bill, By Bailey, Cobb-Hunter, Harrell, Hutson and Young-Brickell**

A Bill to amend Section 7-7-230, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the designation of voting precincts and places in Dorchester County, so as to redesignate certain precincts and delete the specific voting places for each precinct, provide that the precincts are as shown on official maps on file with the Division of Research and Statistical Services of the Budget and Control Board designated as Document P-35-94, and provide that the polling places for the precincts provided in this Section must be established by the Dorchester County Election Commission.

03/07/94	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3
03/22/94	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, March 23, 1994 HJ-20
03/23/94	House	Read second time HJ-23
03/24/94	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 29, 1994 HJ-10
03/29/94	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-11
03/30/94	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-16
05/11/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-103
05/11/94	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-103
05/12/94	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-25
05/19/94		Ratified R 484
05/25/94		Signed By Governor
06/07/94		Effective date 05/25/94
06/07/94		Act No. 422
06/07/94		Copies available